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** MOON IS MOON ILLUMINATION AT MIDDLE

48" Schedule for the Month of May 2001
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OBSERVER PI AND PROGRAM
Falco Engineering
Zhao XTE J1901+014 (R)
Spahr Spahr NEOs (R)
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M. Hartman
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Kochanek LMFG

Kenyon rho-Oph

NGC6871

" MEMORIAL DAY

Engineering

OF NIGHT

*%%*x DATE IS STANDARD TIME START OF NIGHT

Observers are required to spend no more than 10%

of their time doing the following service observing:

Stanek 2 (TOO GRB), Stanek 13 (TOO IRGRB), Kirshnmer 1 (SN),
Garcia (TOO XR Nova), Jha 14 (IRSN), Zhao 6 (BH candidates),
Falco (QSO monitoring).
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Schedule for the Month of June 2001

OBSERVER PI AND PROGRAM
Megeath IRAC
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** MOON IS MOON ILLUMINATION AT MIDDLE OF NIGHT
**%*x DATE IS STANDARD TIME START OF NIGHT

Observers are required to spend no more than 10%

of their time doing the following service observing:

Stanek 2 (TOO GRB), Stanek 13 (TO0O IRGRB), Kirshmer 1 (SN),
Garcia (TOO XR Nova), Jha 14 (IRSN), Zhao 6 (BH candidates),
Falco (QSO monitoring).

June 6, 2002
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FLWO 48" Schedule for the Month of July 2001

DATE MOON INST OBSERVER PI AND PROGRAM
Jul 1 Mon 0.54 TIRCAM Ragland Ragland Miras
Jul 2 Tue 0.44 " " "

Jul 3 Wed 0.35 4Sh Wang Interacting galaxies
Jul 4 Thu 0.26 " " " INDEPENDENCE DAY
Jul 5 Fri 0.18 " " "

Jul 6 Sat 0.11 " " "

Jul 7 Sun 0.05 " " "

Jul 8 Mon 0.02 " Kirshner Kirshner SN
Jul 9 Tue 0.00 " Barmby SIRTF clusters
Jul 10 Wed 0.01 " " "

Jul 11 Thu 0.04 " " "

Jul 12 Fri  0.10 " TBA TBA

Jul 13 Sat 0.18 " " "

Jul 14 Sun 0.28 " " "

Jul 15 Mon 0.39 " " "

Jul 16 Tue 0.51 IRCAM Megeath Megeath YSO
Jul 17 Wed 0.62 " " "

Jul 18 Thu 0.72 " " "

Jul 19 Fri 0.82 " " "

Jul 20 Sat 0.90 " " "

Jul 21 Sun 0.95 " TBA

Jul 22 Mon 0.99 " "

Jul 23 Tue 1.00 " "

Jul 24 Wed 0.99 " "

Jul 256 Thu 0.96 " "

Jul 26 Fri 0.91 " "

Jul 27 Sat 0.85 " "

Jul 28 Sun 0.78 " "

Jul 29 Mon 0.69 " "

Jul 30 Tue 0.60 " "

Jul 31 Wed 0.51 " "

** MOON IS MOON ILLUMINATION AT MIDDLE OF NIGHT
*%%*x DATE IS STANDARD TIME START OF NIGHT

Observers are required to spend no more than 10%

of their time doing the following service observing:

Stanek 2 (TOO0 GRB), Stanek 13 (TOO IRGRB), Kirshnmer 1 (SN),
Garcia (TOO XR Nova), Jha 14 (IRSN), Zhao 6 (BH candidates),
Falco (QSO monitoring).
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FLWO 48" Schedule for the Month of August 2001

DATE MOON INST OBSERVER PI AND PROGRAM
Aug 1 Thu 0.41 SHUTDOWN SHUTDOWN
Aug 2 Fri 0.32 " "
Aug 3 Sat 0.23 " "
Aug 4 Sun 0.15 " "
Aug 5 Mon 0.08 " "
Aug 6 Tue 0.03 " "
Aug 7 Wed 0.00 " "
Aug 8 Thu 0.01 " "
Aug 9 Fri 0.03 " "
Aug 10 Sat 0.09 " "
Aug 11 Sun 0.17 "
Aug 12 Mon 0.26 " "
Aug 13 Tue 0.37 " "
Aug 14 Wed 0.48 " "
Aug 15 Thu 0.59 " "
Aug 16 Fri 0.69 " "
Aug 17 Sat 0.79 " "
Aug 18 Sun 0.87 " "
Aug 19 Mon 0.93 " "
Aug 20 Tue 0.97 " "
Aug 21 Wed 0.99 " "
Aug 22 Thu 1.00 " "
Aug 23 Fri 0.98 " "
Aug 24 Sat 0.95 " "
Aug 25 Sun 0.90 " "
Aug 26 Mon 0.83 " "
Aug 27 Tue 0.75 " "
Aug 28 Wed 0.67 " "
Aug 29 Thu 0.57 " "
Aug 30 Fri 0.47 " "
Aug 31 Sat 0.38 " "

** MOON IS MOON ILLUMINATION AT MIDDLE OF NIGHT
*%%*x DATE IS STANDARD TIME START OF NIGHT

Observers are required to spend no more than 10% of their time doing the
following service observing: Kirshner 1 (SN), Jha 14 (IRSN), Garcia 5
(Xray Novae), Garcia 17 (IR Xray Novae), Stanek 2 (GRB), Zhao 6 (BH
candidates), Stanek 13 (IRGRB).
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FLWO 48" Proposal Summary May-August 2001

INST P.I. Program Grade
FSH Stanek Optical Counterparts to Gamma-Ray Bursts 1.21
FSH Kirshner  Supernova Photometry 1.14
FSH Garcia TOO Propsal for New Black Hole X-Ray Nova 0.31
FSH Spahr Astro and photo follow-up of faint NEOs 0.15
FSH Zhao Monitor Light Curves of BHX Novae 0.14
FSH Falco Exploring the Cont Regs of QSOs Microl 0.13
FSH Megeath BVRI Photo of Candidate Cel Calib IRAC 0.06
FSH Green Optical Imaging of Selected Chandra Flds -0.06
FSH Kochanek The Local Mass Functions of Galaxies -0.09
FSH Jerius Intermediate-z X-Ray brt Clusters of Gal -0.20
FSH Sasselov  PISCES: Search for planets in NGC 6791 -0.39
FSH Wang Broad and Narrow Band Imag of Sel Int Gal -0.48
FSH Schild Q0957 Gravitational Lens Brigh Monitoring -1.19
FSH Horan Multiwavelength Observations of H1426+428 -1.52
IRCM Stanek IR Counterparts to Gamma-Ray Bursts 1.41
IRCM Jha Infrared Light Curves of Supernovae 1.28
IRCM Kenyon Complete JHK Survey p Ophiuchi dark cld 0.48
IRCM Garcia TOO Propsal for New BH X-Ray Nova 0.31
IRCM Megeath A 1-24 mu IR Study of Young Stellar Clus 0.15
IRCM Balog Infrared Survey of NGC 6871 -0.15

IRCM Ragland Photometric observations of Mira stars -0.78



